0 500 1000 1500
60
40
20
U [V~]
V~
V–GE1214-..
0 500 1000 1500

Technical Data Other Data
GE1214 with connection 2 to DIN 5377
Type key / variants
Device code
GE Single-phase A.C. tachogenerator
Type series
1214 Rugged construction, calibration U1 1,500 rpm = 60 V/AC, U2 1,500 rpm = 52.5 V/DC,
upper speed range 150 ... 1,750 rpm, with direction-of-rotation switch
Variant
without de-
signation
Connection 2 to DIN 5377 (standard variant)
- D Connection for fl exible shaft to DIN 75532 E2, drawing 40.400
- R Connection with shaft connection 10 x 3 mm, drawing 40.400
- Wx Connection with shaft in special length, x=length of shaft, drawing 40.400
GE 1214 (GE1214)
Series GE1214-..
Maximum speed 1,750 rmp (for short time up to 2,000 rpm)
Upper speed range 150 - 1,750 rpm
Calibration U1: 1,500 = 60 V/AC, U2: 1,500 = 52.2 V/DC
Error class 1% IEC51-1
Direction-of-rotation
switch
Beginning with 90° change of the direction the direction-of-rotati-
on switch change the polarity of DC voltage
Output signal AC voltage: U1 and pulsating DC voltage: U2
Frequency
of AC voltage
0,1 x speed
Wave form
of AC voltage
Approximately sinusoidal with approx. 10% ripple
Pole pairs/poles 6/12
Max. radial shaft loading 70 N
Starting torque 0,05 Nm
Vibration resistance 4g DIN IEC 60068-T2-6 increased strain, characteristic 2 (10 - 100 Hz)
Shock resistance (impact) 300 m/s2 with 18 ms dwell time DIN IEC60068-T2-27
Climatic test DIN IEC60068-T2-30
Operating temperature -20 ... +80 °C
Shelf temperature -45 ... +85 °C
Humidity RH 96% maximum
Insulation test 2 kV
Protection class IP66
Termination Screw terminals
Mechanical connection GE1214: connection 2 to DIN 5377 (additional see type key)
Installed position Any
Weight Approx. 1.75 kg
Standard supply CE requirements complied with, DIN 5377, type approval by GL
117 40 25
Ø 10J5
58
Ø
 8
0 Ø
 4
0H
8
Termination of GE1214-..
Screw terminals, with cable entry PG16
U1 U2
additional by inquiry
Item Description
Pedestal, brackets and fl anges for mounting of tachogenerators
HA6 Bracket Ø 120, prepared, mounting hole Ø 40h7
HA6-1 Bracket Ø 120, not prepared, mounting hole Ø 40h7
HA8-1 Pedestal to DIN 5377, base mounting, axe height 63, mounting hole Ø 40h11
HA8-2 Pedestal to DIN 5377, base mounting, axe height 125, mounting hole Ø 40h11
FL21-1 Flange Ø 120 to DIN 5377 connection 7,
with bore, mounting hole Ø 40h7
FL21-2 Flange Ø 120, to DIN 5377 connection 7,
not prepared, mounting hole Ø 40h7
Driver for connection between shaft and coupling